Oregon Citizens’
Utility Board

Knowledge is Power:

Understanding Your Utility Bills




About Us

CUB is an independent nonprofit organization that advocates for
residential utility consumers. For almost 40 years, we have worked to make
Oregon utilities affordable, accessible, reliable, and clean.
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Understanding Your Utility Bills

Pacific Power

Portland General Electric

P—— W PACIFIC POWER
3 o Daa S 1-888-221-7070
Madierd. OR 97501 M hewrsadiy
7 days a woak MILLING DATE Sep 23, 2020
2348078.001
Tompet gttty bty gt gl gt gl Lol g OUE DATE: 0ct9, 2020
Your Balance With Us Payments Received
Previows Accourt Balance 8708 DATE DESCRPTION AMOUNT
PaymestsCredis 17042 Aug 27,2020  Payment Receied - Thank You a7.08
New Charges. +160 10  Sep23 2020  OW020 Solar credit (353 KWH G50 0977/KWH) 8334
Correat Accaust Balance ST6T76  Tatal Paymests ~ . s
Bill credits 2

Nole: $83.34 Participation credit is for OREGON COMMUMTY SOLAR project @ 5432 Winthrop Hwy Medford

Detailed Account Activity

123 Jober Dow 51 Meciord OR

ITEM 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE h m
Oregon Resitential Service Schedule 4 [y
witn S RGO EAPED | WA FRADIME R0 D B--: LU A
[ = % gl oy - [— -
12345678 | Ap 18,2020 Sep 17, 200 055 0830 10 775 owh W cortine b suspent
Werd scheduled 183 Gal 10-16 Dla may vary O 0 3chduing 0 waather R
Lo s COST Pen ot O -
Basi Crarge - Single Prase 50
Deiveery 775 kwh 00842600 30
Suppy Energy Charge Block 1 775 kowh 00855000 an
Federal Tan Act Adpstrent 775 wh 00044500 ass
Oregon Corp Activties Tax Adj 00041000 034
Pusic Purpose 00300000 251
Conseration Chams 775 h 00034600 268
Low Iscome Assistance 068
8P A Coumbia Aver Benefits 775 b 00033400 72
Total Mew Charges B
Note: This agreement is enrolled in community SOr <Py, 10 will be placed harex 1
A ity B
qumal Utility e pea il
Wile accou swnber o0 chach & mail s Paciie Power. PO o smeamwt s Dill Charges &
s 4 (R —
e Chargn ot Marirg Kadeessor Fhm?
Chect here & provide istrmation oa back
‘F\QCFIC POWER
oy Accourt Nusber:
L Oate Due: 0ct 9, 2020
AMOUNT DUE: $76.76
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001 P o e st o

(503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-8818
portiandgeneral.com

Senica Address:

COMMSOLAR SUBSCRIBER

875 MAIN ST NE

SALEM, OR §7301-7174

This month's charges (Tum over for details)
Meter # 21754689IN, Schedule 07

Enargy Charges (786 kKWh} %275

Adpstments 403

%6.78

Othar Charges/Credits 042

Total Taxes and Fees 5.04

Current Energy Charges 102.24
Additional Charges/Cradits

Cycdec 17

B8.49ch

Thank you for participating in Oregon's Community Sclar Program. i you have
questions abold your subscription lees or credils, or & concern about your
projact, pleasa contact Community Solar Program at 800-481-0510 or emaill:

info@oregoncsp.org.

It you've sready paid the bakance forward amount, please subtract thet from the

total amount due when submitting your payment,

Prisris oA arnd (e 1S (rorben wilh your papmnt

P.O. Bax 4438
Parfand, O 672084438

CoMMacLAR SuESCREEN
PO BOX 1;
SALEwW OR 97501

PGE

comRIEAE

Account # 0097389700

Previous Amount Due 11758

Balance Farward 0.00 [

Current Charges 10224 ) 5

Add Charges/Credits 849w | 8

AMOUNT DUE 59375 5

Due date for current bill  05/01/20
Totalu

Your energy use

Meter # 21754669IN

Schedule 07

Sarvice Puriod Weter Reading

nsen 17900

Q3520 17104

31 durys of smrwos TS0 AW

AvgDaiy  Montty  Montnly
& E] T1248

0097389700
o[ Account Number |

Due Date: 05/01/20
Amount Due: 93.756

Cumetons? Cal 1-000-543-0088 or
portincgaeen com

12510097 38000060000000239000000000274 3101

Page 1012

NW Natural

Quick Reference Information

Account Number

(‘ NW Natural’

nwnatural.com

Bill Inquiries

1/14/2020
800-422-4012

Current Charges Due  1/30/2020

Customer Statement For Service At:

AMOUNT DUE $115.00
NW NATURAL
e ACCOUNT SUMMARY
554282 Previous Balance $23_.72CR
Actual Read 2751 1/14/20 Payment(s) Received .00
Actual Read = 2582 12/11/19
units of gas 160 34days
Bllling F: Subtotal Balance Forward $23.72CR
1861 Current Charg
Monthly Servlce Charge Rate 02R 8.00
Gas Usage 186.1@ .91652 170.57
2% Beaverlon Franchise Fee 3.57
Public Purpose Charge 9.47
Subtotal Current Charges $191.61
New Balance $167.89
** Auto-Pay ** Your ic payment will be d on
the due date 01 this bill.
quec 1, 2020, a late charge of 2.1% with a
mlmmum oI 3.00 may be assessed on a past due balance of
50.00 or more.
ey e - Your monthly Equal Pay Plan amount is §115.00
You are on a budget plan. The amount due includes the amount
o TR L™ ™=Ns FEENM| owed on your plan and any miscellaneous charges.
=0 pies = = = You are participating in the WARM program, which adjusts
- bills if weather between Dec. and mid-May is colder or warmer
123 than normal.
x
E 98
74
2
& e
2 1 | Save time and money by using our free, oniine seff-service tools. You
$ ... I can track your gas use, view and pay your b, schedule equipment
MAMJJASOND tune-ups and more. Register at nwnatural.com today.
1= =

(a) NW‘I’.?,!:ural‘

Please detach and retum fhis portion With your payment.

O SRR A ACCOUNT NUWBER
enen s7220mc007 ) RIS ONSUX OEBIT.
DEDUCTION AUTO PAY
DATE DO NOT
SEND
1/30/2020 | paymenT
NW NATURAL




Where Our Electricity Comes From

Oregon Electricity Use: Resource Mix Over Time Resource

. Hydro
. Coal

. Matural Gas

B wind

MNuclear

i
19.71 Million MWh
y Solar

Biomass
Other Non-Biogenic
- Geothermal
. Biogas
. Waste
. Other Biogenic

Petroleum

https:/ /www.otegon.gov/energy/enetgy-oregon/Pages/How-Oregon-Uses-Energy.aspx




Opting Into Renewable Energy

Utility Programs Community Solar
/\ * Open to any PGE or Pacitfic
{‘-"E/ Power customer

Green Future Choice * Funds local solar projects

Green Future Bloc * Earn credits on your power bill

* Low-cost options available

% PACIFIC POWER OREGON
COMMUNITY SOLAR

Blue Sky Renewable Energy PROGRAM




Bill Payment Options

Standard Billing Equal Pay

All utilities
Different § amounts each month

Based on monthly energy usage

Available: to everyone

Pros: Only pay for what you use
that month

Cons: Seasonal highs/lows can
make it hard to budget



Bill Payment Options

Standard Billing Equal Pay

All utilities All utilities
Different § amounts each month Same $ amount each month

Based on monthly energy usage = Average of the last year, divided
by 12

Available: to everyone Available: after 12mo of service

Pros: Only pay for what you use  Pros: Easy to budget for bills;
that month usage monitored and adjusted

Cons: Seasonal highs/lows can Cons: Unavailable if you have an
make it hard to budget overdue account

Interested in changing? Call your utility or go online!



Bill Payment Options

Standard Billing Equal Pay

All utilities All utilities Electric only
Different § amounts each month Same $ amount each month Different $§ amount each month

Based on monthly energy usage = Average of the last year, divided  Based on times energy is used

by 12 during each day (peak/off peak)
Available: to everyone Available: after 12mo of service Awvailable: to everyone

Pros: Only pay for what you use  Pros: Easy to budget for bills; Pros: Good for if most energy is
that month usage monitored and adjusted used late at night or weekends

Cons: Seasonal highs/lows can ~ Cons: Unavailable if you have an Cons: Not helpful for homes
make it hard to budget overdue account with typical energy usage

Interested in changing? Call your utility or go online!



Understanding Your Utility Bills

Pacific Power Portland General Electric NW Natural

] ‘“ Quick Reference Information ‘
Jobe Smith Ouestions: Catl W PACIFIC POWER (503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-8818 Account # 0097389700 A t Numb. ) NW Natural
123 John Dos &t -888-221-7070 ortlandgeneral.com ceount Humser > Awnaturalicom
Mediora. OR 97501 ¥ P o N
24 hours a day, Bill Date 1/14/2020 Customer Statement For Service At
7 diys & woak WILLING DATE Sep 23, 2020 .
paciticpomer net ACCOUNTMINBER:  12345878-001 Bill Inquiries 800-422-4012
Loepypgtg ety bty gy Bl ooy 2020 Sanica Address
S— oSS 1 COMUSOLAR SUBSCRBER Current Charges Due  1/30/2020
AMOUNT DUE: §76.76 | B75 MAIN ST NE
SALEM. OR 673017174 E
Your Balance With Us Payments Received Wistoricatoaa - rEM 1| AMOUNT DUE 59375 5§ AMOUNT DUE $115.00
il 050172
Provows Acosure Balance W06 DATE DESCRPTION AMOUNT ~ U8 st for urment bl SSwRC NW NATURAL
; . LaisEl LY ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Paymests Credts 17042 Awg 27,2020 Payment Recewed - Thark You 8708 L This month's charges (Tum ovar for details, Your energy use Previous Balance 53 79CR
R evious Balance $23.72CR
Waw Grarges. +160.00  $ep23, 2020 02020 Solar credit (353 KWH GS0.0077/KWH) 8334 bk Meter # 21754680IN, Schadule 07 Meter # 21754689IN Meter 554253
Corrent Accoust Balance STET6  Tatal Paymests . . sim.az - A s ’ &,"ﬁ:’#:},’f Meter Beading Actual Read Payment(s) Received 00
Bill credits 2 C ’ :- %0 Actual Read
Note: $83.34 Participation credit i for OREGON COMMUNITY SOLAR projéct @ 5432 Winihrop Fury Medford - Othar Charges/Credt B Biing e Subtotal Balance Forward  $23 . 72CR
Total Taxes and Fees 5.04 Therms
our Avecage Daily kv Usage iy Month Current Energy Charges 102.24
Detailed Account Activity ;
Additional Charges/Credits 8.49ch
ITEM 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE 123 Jobe) Doe 5t Mectord OR —_— [
Oregon Residential Service Scheduie 4 A ivhpuDy 3 W pating in Orag wunity Solar Program. i you have
== T S T TR o o By LI -2 ur subscription fees or credits, or & concem about your
iz = 3 [ e — xnPER | T Mo ! ple tact Community Solar Program at 800-481-0510 or emall
12345678 |AUG 18,2020 Sep17,2000 (30 |05 20830 10 775 kuh st s dacon info@aregoncsp.org
Wexd scheduled read Gai: 1016 Dals may vary Gue 10 Schodubing o7 waaiher e y paid the b p tract that fram the . .
- - - —— COuTagn you %0 st our websty or call o8 oW & whan s E g
— e 0 exgiers Sesible Leded ! o i
Basic Charge - Single Prase 450 shapin “ Auto-Pay ** Your automatic payment will be processed on
Delrvery 778 kwh 00842600 3430 o Suteeutichary Flald Abport the due date of this bill.
Supply Energy Charge Block 1 775 owh 00555000 an op—— Beginning Dec 1, 2020, a late charge of 2.1% with a
Federal Tax Act Adustment 775 kwh -0 0044500 BT minimum of $3.00 may be assessed on a past due balance of
Oragan Corp Activities Tax A%y 0.0041000 0 ; 1 $50.00 orm . ~
Puhc Purpose. 0.0300000 251 . Your monthly Equal Pay Plan amount is $115.00
Conservation Chare 775 wh 00034800 268 3 1 on a budget plan. The amount due includes the amount
Low Income Ass stance 068 o ur plan and any misc: us charg
8P A Coumbia Aver Benefits T75 owh 0 0053400 724 u are participating in the WARM program, which adjusts
Tatal Mew Charges 234 bills if weather between Dec. and mid-May is colder or warmer
123 than normal.
Note: This agreement is enrolled in comenunity SOlF <Part 10 wil be placed here> 1
. : ity Mot g or20% may o
qumal ULy ey okoes e s o e
Wit accoved cwnber on chach & il b Pacife Pwer, PO o ssawt meene  DillCharges =
s 4 i e R e v P . A e . 0097389700
rest Changs of Maiing Addrss or Phons? Account Number
(Check here & provide imkmation s back. )
PACIFIC POWER T Due Dat 1014 s
‘m:--. Accourd Number: 12745670001 Aw a‘eD 0:30;;20
mount Due: .
oA Oate Due: 0et 9, 2020 T T T T T T T T T T T -
\) NW Natural’
P’ pomex cerr
PACIFIC POWER e —
PO BOX 26000 ’ DEDUCTION AUTO PAY
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001 P v at o PGE DATE DO NOT
SEND
o 0oty hypog g 1o A 1/30/2020 PAYMENT
NW NATURAL




Electric: Pacific Power

Your Balance With Us
Previous Account Balance 50 84 mm——p | a5t bill amount
Payments/Credits 60 84 m———] | a5t payment, any credits for this month
New Charges +50.14 m——)p N ew amount for this month
Current Account Balance $59.14 ey Total bill amount for this month
Payments Received
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT Payments received
Apr 2, 2021 Payment Received - Thank You 60.84 SiIlCC pl‘CViOllS blﬂ
Total Payments $60.84



Electric: Pacific Power

Historic Energy Use
* What are my bill trends over the )

last year?

* How does this bill compare to last
yearr

Want more detail? Go to your
online account!

in
H

209SONDJFMAMJ J A S 202

Your Average Daily kwh Usage by Month

PERIOD ENDING SEP 2020  SEP2019
Avg. Daily Temp. 67 67
Total kwh 775 570
Avg. kwh per Day 26 19
Cost per Day $2.74 $2.11




Electric: Pacific Power

Detailed Account Activity
ITEM 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE

Residential Schedule 4

METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED | METER READINGS METER
NUMBER From To DAYS Previous Current MULTIPLIER
Mar 15,2021  Apr 13, 2021 29 16721 17239 1.0

Next scheduled read date: 05-12. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

Amount used this month
* Meter read either in person or remotely

* Energy used measured in kWh (kilowatt hours)



Electric: Pacific Power

W OMART MY T COS1 PEH AT DA
—P Hasic Charpe - Sngle Phase 50
Dedrsery Charge 78 twh 0 842600 3430
Supply Energy Charge Block 1 75 kwh 0 0555000 4am
Federal Tax Act Adustment 775 wh -0 0044500 -445
Oragon Corp Activities Tax Adj 00041000 034
Pubbc Purposs 0 0300000 25
Energy Consarvation Charpe 775 wh 0 34600 7 68
Low Income Ass BRance 068
8 P A Columbia Aiver Benefits 75 wh <1 SG400 J 24
Totad Mew Charges E2 34
Basic Charge

* Fixed: $9.50 for most homes



Electric: Pacific Power

W OMART MY TS CO%T PER oAt D= A
Basic Charpe - Snge Phase 950
r—> (i lreery Charge 7S wh 0 0442600 3430
Supply Energy Change Block 1 775 kwh 0 0555000 4am
Federal Tax Act Adustment 7S kwh -1 0044500 -345
Oragon Corp Activities Tax Adj 00041000 034
Pubbc Purposs 00300000 25
Energy Comservation Charpe 775 wh 0 DO34600 768
Low Income Ass BRance D69
B P A Columbia Aver Benefits 775 owh 4 053400 T 24
Totad Mew Charges 2 34
Delivery Charge

* Variable: (energy) x (billing rate)



Electric: Pacific Power

W OMART IV TS CO%T PER oAt D= A

Basic Charpe - Singe Phase 950

Dedreery Charge 78 kwh 0 0442600 3430

— Supply Energy Charge Block 1 775 kwh 00555000 4am
Federal Tax Act Adustment 775 kwh {1 0044500 -345

::.nnpﬁom Actinties Tax Ag) 00041000 034

¢ Purposs 00300000 25

Energy Consarvation Charpe 775 owh 0 M348 7 6B

Low Income Ass BRance D69

B P A Columbia Aver Banefits 775 owh 4 053400 J 24

Totad Mew Charges B2 34

Supply Energy Charge

Energy Charged in Two Tiers
Block 1: under 1,000 kWh

* Typical home uses 948 kWh per month Block 2: over 1,000 kWh

* Variable: (energy) x (billing rate)




* Change each year, fixed and

Electric: Pacific Power

variable

W OMART IV T COST PER w8t e AP
Basic Charpe - Singe Phase 950
Dedreery Charge 78 kwh 0 0842600 3430
Supply Energy Change Block 1 75 kwh 0 0555000 4am
Federal Tax Act Adustment 75 kwh {1 0044500 -345
Oragon Comp Activities Tax Ad) 0 0041000 034
Pubbc Purposs 0 0300000 25
Energy Comservation Charpe 775 wh 0 34600 7 68
Low Income Ass BRance 068
B P A Columbia Aver Benefits 775 wh <1 DOSGAD0 T 24
Tatad Mew Charges B2 34

Adjustments (Adj)

* Includes costs like:

* New renewable power plants
* Energy efficiency investments

* Natural disaster expenses



Electric: Pacific Power

W OMART By 111} 3 COET PEN T el o3
Basic Charpe - Single Phase 8950
Dedreery Ch:w e 78 wh 0 042600 3430
Supply Energy Charge Block 1 775 kwh 0 0555000 4
Federal Tax Act Aduestment TS kwh -0 0044500 -345
———> Pochup o 251
C
b Energy Mm or Charpe 775 owh 0 (M134600 768
— | 0w IACOME ASS ERINCE 069
—) 0 P A Columbia River Benefits 75 wh A G400 J 24
Total Mew Charges 82.34
Public Purpose Low Income Assistance
* Variable: (% total bill) * Fixed: $0.69 per month
Energy Conservation BPA Benetfits
* Variable: (energy) x (rate) * Variable credit: (energy) x (rate)



Understanding Your Utility Bills

Your Balance With Us

Pacific Power

Payments Received

p——— prreiiore DescRETION Ao
Pa et 042 Awg 27, 20 Payment Recewed - Thark 87.08
—— 190 Sep23,2020  UM2020 Selar creat (353 KWK 30,0977 KWY 3334
Correnl Accoust Balance $T6.76  Telal Payments $170.4;
Bill credits 2
Nole: $83.34 jpation credit i for OREGON CO Y SOLAR project @ 54 h J
Detailed Account Activity
ITEM 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE 1 Moe 5t Me
yropon ResidentislService Schedile 4
Wt schedulen rea C y v e 1 -yl wad I
So—— .
eiery Chrge " 10442600
Supp Energy Charge Block am
Feo . 10044500 i
Tow Mew Charges 2
Nole: This eement is enrolled in comeuni i 1 " " od here: 1

Wrile accowal sonber on check & mail la: Paciic Power, PO :.Q' - 2% . g
adr hes & [Ep—
st

PACIFIC

Parflasd, OR 372560891 "

POWER

PACIAIC POWER

PO BOX 26000

PORTLAND OR 9.
oge oty D bypeg gl Db ey Db s s gefyefons]

6-0001

PACIFIC POWER

Sep 23. 2020

0Oct 9, 2020
$76.76

DUE DATE

AMOUNT DUE

Historical Data - (TEM 1 Tot

T

Youw Aveage Davly b Usage vy Moneh
o Ry Yoy
T
i
ot por

sram

e conties b mapend scrpmymst dece

Accourt Mumber

Date Due: Oct 9, 2020

AMOUNT DUE $76.76

Portland General Electric

NW Natural

(503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-8818
portiandgeneral.com

Servica Address:
COMMSOLAR SUBSCRIBER
B7S MAIN ST NE

SALEM, OR 87301-7174

This month's charges (Tum over for details)

Meter # 21754680IN, Schedule 07
Enargy Charges (786 kKWh}
Adustments

Othar Charges/Credits
Total Taxes and Fees

Current Energy Charges
Additional Charges/Cradits

Thank you for participating in Oregon's Community Solar Program. i you have

questions aboud your subscription lees or credils. or & concern about your

progact, pleasa contact Community Solar Program at 800-481-0510 or emall:

info@oregoncsp.org.

It you've sready paid the bakance forward amount, please subtract thet from the

total amount due when submitting your payment,

P detich and ram tés porben wilh your papment

PO, Box 4838
Parfand, OR 672084438
Due Date: 05/01/20
Amount Due: 93.756
COMMEOLAR SUBSCRIBER
PO BOX
SALEwW OR 97501 Cuarsors? Gal 1-050-543-0018 or
Ferticaeeen
PGE
125100973 0000 43101

comBIANRE
Account # 0097389700
Previous Amount Due 11758
Balance Farward 0.00
Current C 10224 E
Add Charges/Credits 849w | o
AMOUNT DUE §$93.75 5
Due date for current bill  05/01/20

Total

Your energy use
Meter # 21754669IN
Schedule 07
Sarvice Puriod Meter Reading
nsen 17900
Q3520 17104
31 dirys of smevice TS0 AW
Pariod Avg Daily Mkmmv Manthly

MU JASONDITUAS
- wers £

+

0097389700

Page 1012

Quick Reference Information

Account Number
Bill Date

Bill Inquiries

1/14/2020
800-422-4012
Current Charges Due 1/30/2020

AMOUNT DUE $115.00

‘) NW Natural

awnaturaleem

Customer Statement For Service At:

USAGE SUMMARY
Meter 554253

Actual Read

Actual Read
Units of gas
Billing Factor
Therms

NW NATURAL
ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Previous Balance §2

Payment(s) Received 0o
Subtotal Balance Forward $23.72CR

Current Charges
Montt rvice C

New Balance

** Auto-Pay ** Your automatic payment will be processed on
the due date of this bill.

Beginning Dec 1, 2020, a late charge of 2.1% with
minimum of $3.00 may be assessed on a pas t(l\lr‘ b ‘I‘mte of
$50.

y misc
amclpallngm the WARM pi

s if weather between Dec. and mid-| M

than normal.

A
is colder or warmer

NW Natural’
b/ bonex ety
Portiond Oregon 372206017

COUNT _NUM:

DEDUCTION AUTO PAY
DATE DO NOT
1/30/2020 | payment
NW NATURAL




Electric: Portland General Electric

Page 1

CUfreﬂt Energy Charge S This month's charges (Tum over for details)

Meter # 24734262IN, Schedule 07
En 531 ki

rgy Charges (531 kWh)
Adjustments

* Meter read either in person o
or remotely o et

This bill is for your records only, please do not pay.
Thank you for your payment.

Current Energy Charges 83.81

Do Not Pay

0.83CR

P us Amount Du 7.78
Payments 6.95
Balance Forward 0.83
C t Charge 83.81
Addl Charges/Credits 0.83¢cr
AMOUNT DUE $83.81

Due date for current bill  04/15/22

Your energi use
#

Meter
Schedule 07 (residential rate)

Service Period Meter Reading
03724722 80388
222 70857

20 days of service 531 kW

Peniod Avg Daily ) Monthly  Monthly

* Energy used measured in

k\Xh (kilowatt hOllfS) This month's charges (Tum over for details)

Meter # [E====2=280 Schedule 07
Energy Charges (241 kWh)
Adjustments

Other Charges/Credits
Total Taxes and Fees
Current Energy Charges

39.99
1.55

41.54

025 £

2.58

15/22

4437 |




Electric: Portland General Electric

Do Not Pay

Service Address:

This month's charges (Tum over for details)

Meter # 24734262IN, Schedule 07
Energy Charges (531 kWh) 75.08
Adjustments 493

Page 1

Historic Energy Use

Previous Amount Due 97.78

Payments 96.95¢R
Balance Forward 0.83
Current Charges 83.81
Addl Charges/Credits 0.83¢cr
AMOUNT DUE $83.81

Due date for current bill  04/15/22

Your enerai use

Meter #

Schedule 07 (residential rate)
Service Period Meter Reading

* How does this bill compare i mE__ =
to last year?
y ) Perod  AwgDaily  Monthly  Monthly
- g
* What are my bill trends over Mar2021 44 487 7698 B, W
*Temperaturs source: Portiand Intemational Alrport renpstrs s ot mmton 4y

050
855

the last year?

Want more detail? Go to
your online account!

M AMUJ JASONDUJUFM
Xz Morths 222

Auto Pay Due Date:

15 Account Number

04/15/22

Amount Due: $83.81

Do Not Pay



Electric: Portland General Electric

Page 2

Basic Charge

* Fixed: $11 for most homes

Details of this month's charges

Meter # 24734262IN, Schedule 07
Basic Charge
Energy Use Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.06329)
Transmission Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.00243)
Distribution Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.046584)

j (08)

11.00
33.61

1.29
2493

Subtotal - Energy Charges
102 RPA Exchange Credit (531.000 kWh x $-0.00676)
105 Regulatory Adjustments (531.000 kWh x $-0.0001)

109 Energy Efficiency Funding Adj (531.000 kWh x $0.00579)
11N Enarmu Efficiancy Conetamar Sue (831 OO0 KWh v £0 ANNNRY

Details of this month's charges
Meter # 24734262IN. Schedule 07

75.08
359 cr
0.05cr

3.07
nn4d

Basic Charge

Energy Use Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.06329)
Transmission Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.00243)
Distribution Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.04654)
Green Future Choice (531.000 kWh x $0.008)

Subtotal - Enorg Chms
Iy o ortan ax D%)

11.00
33.61
1.29

2493
4.25

75.08

Multnomah County Tax [0.'155%)
Low Income Assistance
Public Purpose Charge (1.5%)
Subtotal - Taxes and Fees
Current Energy Charges

Peak Time Rebates
Additional Charges/Credits

e —
012
1.04
1.16

3.48
83.81

0.83 cr
0.83Cr



Electric: Portland General Electric

Details of this month's charges

Page 2 Meter # 24734262IN, Schedule 07
Basic Charge 11.00
Energy Use Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.06329) 33.61
T Ch 531.000 kWh x $0.00243) 1.29
Energy Use Charge g L Tl g
0081
. caq o Subtotal - Energy Qhargos 75.08
* Variable: (energy used) x (billing rate) [ iassmscnsmin i), T
109 Energy Efficiency Funding Adj (531.000 kWh x $0.00579) 3.07
. . 11N Enarmu Efficiancy Conetamar Sue (831 OO0 KWh v £0 ANNNRY nnda
[ ]
Billing rate changes yearly Details of this month's charges
Meter # 24734262IN, Schedule 07
Basic Charge 11.00
* Energy Use Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.06329) 33.61
. = < Distribution Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.04694) 2493
Tier 1: $0.06329 (under 1,000 kWh) Green Future Choice (531.000 kWh x $0.008) 4.25
. Subtotal - Energy Ch s 75.08
Tier 2: $0.07051 (over 1,000 kWh) o -
Multnomah County Tax (0.155%) 012
Low Income Assistance 1.04
Public Purpose Charge (1.5%) 1.16
Subtotal - Taxes and Fees 3.48
Current Energy Charges 83.81
Peak Time Rebates 0.83 cr

Additional Charges/Credits 0.83CR




Electric: Portland General Electric

Page 2

Transmission Charge
* Variable: based on energy usage
(energy used) x (transmission rate)

&

* Variable: based on energy usage

Distribution Charge

(energy used) x (distribution rate)

Details of this month's charges

Meter # 24734262IN, Schedule 07

Basic Charge

Energy Use Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.06329)
Transmission Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.00243)
Distribution Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.046584)

0081

11.00
33.61

1.29
2493

Subtotal - Energy Charges
102 RPA Exchange Credit (531.000 kWh x $-0.00676)
105 Regulatory Adjustments (531.000 kWh x $-0.0001)

109 Energy Efficiency Funding Adj (531.000 kWh x $0.00579)
11N Enarmu Efficiancy Conetamar Sue (831 OO0 KWh v £0 ANNNRY

Details of this month's charges
Meter # 24734262IN. Schedule 07

75.08

359 cr
0.05cr

3.07
nn4d

Basic Charge

Energy Use Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.06329)
Transmission Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.00243)
Distribution Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.04654)
Green Future Choice (531.000 kWh x $0.008)

11.00
33.61
1.29

2493
4.25

Subtotal - Enor% Chamrgs
Iy o ortan ax D7)

0
Multnomah County Tax (0.'155%]
Low Income Assistance
Public Purpose Charge (1.5%)
Subtotal - Taxes and Fees
Current Energy Charges

Peak Time Rebates
Additional Charges/Credits

0.12
1.04
1.16
3.48

83.81

75.08

0.83 cr
0.83Cr




Electric: Portland General Electric

Details of this month's charges

Page 2 Meter # 24734262IN, Schedule 07

Basic Charge 11.00

. . Energy Use Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.06329) 33.61

Renewable Ener lf O ted ln Transmission Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.00243) 1.29

gy p Distribution Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.046584) 2493

(08

. Subtotal - Energy Charges 75.08
o \/ bl . b d 102 RPA Exchange Credit (531.000 kWh x $-0.00676) 3.59 cR
afla e . aS e On eﬂergy US age 105 Regulatory Adjustments (531.000 kWh x $-0.0001) 0.05 cr

109 Energy Efficiency Funding Adj (531.000 kWh x $0.00579) 3.07

110 Enarrv Efficiancy Clietamar Sue (531 NNN KWh ¥ £0 ANNNRY nna

(energy used) x (program rate) petails of this month's charges
Meter # 24734262IN, Schedule 07

* Ex: Green Future program Basic Charge 11.00
Energy Use Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.06329) 33.61
Transmission Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.00243) 1.29
Distribution Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.04694) 2493

* Green Future Choice (531.000 kWh x $0.008) 425
Subtotal - Energy Ch s 75.08
%ﬁﬁu % - E—
Multnomah County Tax (0.155%) 012
Low Income Assistance 1.04
Public Purpose Charge (1.5%) 1.16
Subtotal - Taxes and Fees 3.48
Current Energy Charges 83.81
Peak Time Rebates 0.83cr

Additional Charges/Credits 0.83CR




Electric: Portland General Electric

Page 2
Adjusting Schedules = Adjustments
* Change each year, fixed and variable

* Includes costs like:
* New renewable power plants
* Energy efficiency investments

* Natural disaster expenses

Call PGE customer service for more info!

Details of this month's charges

Meter # 24734262IN, Schedule 07

Basic Charge

Energy Use Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.06329)
Transmission Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.00243)
Distribution Charge (531.000 kWh x $0.04694)
Green Future Choice (531.000 kWh x $0.008)

11.00
3361
1.29
2493
4.25

102 RPA Exchange Credit (531.000 kWh x $-0.00676)

105 Regulatory Adjustments (531.000 kWh x $-0.0001)

109 Energy Efficiency Funding Adj (531.000 kWh x $0.00579)

110 Energy Efficiency Customer Sve (531.000 kWh x $0.00008)

112 Customer Engagement Transformation Adjustment (531.000 kWh x
$0.0003)

122 Renewable Resource Adjustment (531000 kWh x $0.00136)

123 Decoupling Adjustment (531.000 kWh x $-0.00227)

125 Annual Power Cost Update (531.000 kWh x $0.00987)

135 Demand Response (531.000 kWh x $0.0008)

136 Community Solar Cost Recovery (531.000 kWh x $0.00006)

137 Solar Payment Option Cost Recov (531.000 kWh x $0.00005)

150 Transportation Electrification (531.000 kWh x $0.00032)
Subtotal - Adjusting Schedules

3.59
0.05
3.07
0.04

0.16

0.72
1.21
524
0.32
0.03
0.03
0.17
4.93

80.01

"~ Oregon Commercial ACIVILES 12X [Recovery (0.397 )
Subtotal - Other Charges/Credits
City of Portland Tax (1.5%)
Multnomah County Tax (0.155%)
Low Income Assistance
Public Purpose Charge (1.5%)
Subtotal - Taxes and Fees
Current Energy Charges

Peak Time Rebates
Additional Charges/Credits

0.32
1.16
0.12

1.16
3.48
83.81

0.B3cCrR
0.83cr



Electric: Portland General Electric

Details of this month's charges
Page 2 9
Oregon Commercial Activities Tax Recovery (0.397%)

Other Char gcs / Credits oy :fuplmr: (Txa:oé g::)rgesfcmdm

Multnomah County Tax (0.155%)
Low Income Assistance

¢ State tax Public Purpose Charge (1.5%)
Subtotal - Taxes and Fees

T d F Current Energy Charges
axcs an CECS ,
Peak Time Rebates
. Additional Charges/Credits
* City/county taxes
136 Community Solar Cost Recovery (531.000 kWh x $0.00006) 0.03
137 Solar Payment Option Cost Recov (531.000 kWh x $0.00005) 0.03
: b 150 Transportation Electrification (531.000 kWh x $0.00032 0.17
d LOW lﬂCOme aS SlStanCC <$O. 69 /mO> Subtotal - Adjusting Schedules 4.93
20 04
. Oregon Commercial Activities Tax Recovery (0.397%) 0.32
o P bh P Ch Subtotal - Other Charges/Credits 0.32
u C urpose arge City of Portland Tax (1.5%) 1.16
Multnomah County Tax (0.155%) 0.12
Low Income Assistance 1.04
Public Purpose Charge (1.5%) 1.16
Subtotal - Taxes and Fees 3.48
Current Energy Charges 83.81
Peak Time Rebates 0.83 Cr

Additional Charges/Credits 0.83 CRI




Electric: Portland General Electric

Details of this month's charges
Page 2 9
Oregon Commercial Activities Tax Recovery (0.397%)

Additional Charges/Credits oy of Poctana Tex (1. 5%)

Multnomah County Tax (0.155%)
Low Income Assistance

* Credits from optional programs Public Purpose Charge (1.5%)

Subtotal - Taxes and Fees

Current Energy Charges
Peak Time Rebates
Additional Charges/Credits
136 Community Solar Cost Recovery (531.000 kWh x $0.00006) 0.03
137 Solar Payment Option Cost Recov (531.000 kWh x $0.00005) 0.03
150 Transportation Electrification (531.000 kWh x $0.00032) 0.17
Subtotal - Adjusting Schedules 4.93
20 n4
Oregon Commercial Activities Tax Recovery (0.397%) 0.32
Subtotal - Other Charges/Credits 0.32
City of Portland Tax (1.5%) 1.16
Multnomah County Tax (0.155%) 0.12
Low Income Assistance 1.04
Public Purpose Charge (1.5%) 1.16
Subtotal - Taxes and Fees 3.48
Current Energy Charges 83.81
Peak Time Rebates D.B3CR

Additional Charges/Credits 0.83 CRI




Peak Time Rebates

Lower your energy use during event times, earn credits on your bill
* Free to join
* 10-20 events per year

* Small changes in your energy use add up!

© Get notified € Shift use € Earn rebates
We'll send you a text or During the event, you can reduce If you reduce your energy use
email the day before each your energy use with simple during the Peak Time Event,
Peak Time Event. changes. Try waiting to do laundry you can get rewarded with a
or adjusting your thermostat a few rebate on your next bill.

degrees if you have air conditioning
or an electric heat source.



Understanding Your Utility Bills

Pacific Power Portland General Electric NW Natural

[ Quick Reference Information ‘ .
n o) Owestioes: Ga PACIFIC POWER (503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-8818 Account # 0097389700 ‘ NW Natural
o : Account Number awnaturalicom
123 Jobn D 1-888-221-707 portiandgeneral.com N .
o | i ‘ . Bill Date 1/14/2020 e AL
e DA Sep 23, 2020 ) .
x ity I Bill Inquiries 800-422-4012]
L TR R T TR T T BT R T DUE DATE 0ct 9, 2020 Sanvice Address o
COMMSOLAR SUBSCRIBER Current Charges Due  1/30/2020
AMOUNT DUE $76.76 875 MAIN ST NE DUE $115.00
SALEM, OR 873017174 = AMOUNT 3
Your Balance With Us Payments Received Historical Data - ITEM 1 . AMOUNT DUE §93.75 5
Due date for current bill  05/01/20
A ! 8708 DA [ T AMOUNT NW NATURAL
e ' s s o] USAGE SUMMARY ACCOUNT SUMMARY
PaymentsCredt 7042 Awp 27,2020 Payment Recewed - Thank ¥ 87.08 e | This month's charges (Tum ovar for details, Your energy use Previous Balance $23.72CR
Wew Charp +16010  Sep D2020 Solar croit (353 KWH @S0 0077/KWH GO Meter # 21754630IN, Schedule 07 ’é‘;‘:'d:”i‘;?‘“g'“ Meter 554253
erea ot Batance 676 Total Paymests .42 bl g6s ( 92.75 el — Actual Read 2751 1/14/20 Payment(s) Received .00
Cuereat Accoust B $TE.76  Talal Paymest B . 2 $170.4 ; o ek . Meter Reading o A e
; . . o . 104 Units of gas 189 34days Subtotal Balance Forward $23.72CR
srticipation credit is for OREGON COMMUMITY SOLAR project @ 5432 Winihrop Huy Madh . T TITTTT PR Othar Charges/Crode 1.4 S OF 997V o xW Billing Factor
Total Taxes and Fees 5.04 e 5.1 Current Charg
e Current Energy Charges 102.24 Monthly Service Charge Rate 02R 8.00
Detailed Account Activity pp— ] N § ) Gas Usage 186.1 @ .91652 170.57
- — g Oy Vorg. Additional Charges/Cradits 90 S0 Beaverlon Franchlse Fee 387
ITEM 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE . - ipating in Oragon's Cammun r Program. i y Public Purpose Charge 9.47
- your subscription fees or credils, or a concem about your
\ —a : r— . + Community Solar Program at 800-481-0510 or emall Subtotal Current Charges  $191.61
Aug 18 7 0830 sk
We:d scheduled 1ead 0ats: 10-16. Dala may vary ue 10 Schadule =T t, pleasa subtract that fram the E ; - New Balance $167.89
un'm»\:‘l e 3. g o . ‘;uAM&fa 1“‘“mG:'!" ic payment will be don
- ge . 43 . e due date of this
oy E ’ y [ 43m - quec1 2020, a late charge of 2.1% with a
Fede - 15 mlm‘l)noumoi 3.00 may be assessed on a past due balance of
m  —— $50.00 or more,
- - E LocAL  DAYSIN ava "
. 0 1 - . Your monthly Equal Pay Plan amount is $115.00
P Purposs 2 - BILLNG  AVG DALY BRLING THERMS i
Fnerg o a 775 owh 0 1 You are on a budget plan. The amount due includes the amount
b oo 59 o TR L™ ™=Ns FEENM| owed on your plan and any miscellaneous charges.
8P A Columbia A efit 775 kwh ) 0053400 724 = y 5 You are participating in the WARM program, which adjusts
Tatal Mew Charges 234 e s = = = bills if weather between Dec. and mid-May is colder or warmer
than normal.
5. 123
Nole: This eement is enrolled in community sola 1 - be wd here 1 g s
« ! UL 0 Afench ) ) 74
> ges o 2.
Wil accoved cwnber o0 chech & il 1s. Paciic Prwer 6 Parlland, OR 37256 0891 - T ‘ E 4 .
W28 - . A e 009738970 1 - -
el s 4 24 Save time and money by using our free, onfine self-service tools. You
Cha s ebdress ot P zcount Numbe A -
o Checto & o nkemtion o tck ‘ Jcooe Bt $ 11....111 can rack your gas use, view and pay your b, schedule equipment
. Baxagze MAMJJASOND tune-ups and more. Register at nwnatural.com today.
PACIFIC POWER R Due Date 05/01/20 b =
A L prep—— Amount Due: 93.75
. Jate Cue st 9, 2020 "y | Please detach and retum s portion with your payment. @ac0
4 NW Natural’
Vo O SERERENIE
AMOUNT DUE $76.76 MMEOLAR SUBSCRIBER rtl reaon 972200017 ) SOTEBONBAK ERLE
BOX 162508
" ‘ DEDUCTION AUTO PAY
3725 - . . PGE DATE DO NOT
" SEND
e (L L L ] e 1/30/2020 | payment
NW NATURAL




Gas: NW Natural

Quick Reference Information

Quick Reference Information

Account Number d |
* When was the bill sent? (Bill date) > il Date 11472020

Bill Inquiries 800-422-4012

* When is the bill due? (Current Charges Due)_» Current Charges Due  1/30/2020

* How much 1s the bill? (Amount DUe) gy AMOUNT DUE $115.00

Questions about your bill? Call NW Natural customer service!



Gas: NW Natural

Usage Summary USAGE SUMMARY
* How much gas did your home use during the erer * I
a1 - Actual Read 2751 1/14/20
billing period? ActsalRead - 2582 12/11/19
Unlts of gas 160 34 days
* Therms = measurement of heat energy Diing Factor x_Lia1

* Typical homes use about 53 Therms per
month



Gas: NW Natural

Average Therms per Day Graph

* How does this bill compare to last year? —

* What are my bill trends over the last year? \

AVG THERMS PER DAY

LOCAL  DAYSIN AVG
BILLING AVG DALY BILLING THERMS
PERIOD  TEMP  PERIOD THERMS PER DAY
JAN 20 s -2 186 55
JAN 19 445 35 213 8.1
123
9.8
74
49
24
JFMAMJJASONDJ
% 20




Gas: NW Natural

Account Summary

Previous Balance NW NATURAL
ACCOUNT SUMMARY

* Amount charged on your last bill rrevious Bajance

Payment(s) Recelved

Subtotal Balance Forward $23.72CR

. Current Charges
Payments Recetved Monthly Ser&ce Charge Rate 02R 8.
Gas Usage 186.1 @ .91652 170.
2% Beaverton Franchise Fee g .

* Amount paid on your last bill Public Purpose Charge
Subtotal Current Charges $191 .61

New Balance $167 .89
New Balance = this month’s bill



Gas: NW Natural

Account Summary

Monthly Service Charge Rate NW NATURAL
ACCOUNT SUMMARY

* Fixed: $8 for most homes FrHOUS Beince $23.72CR
Payment(s) Recelved .00

Subtotal Balance Forward $23.72CR

Current Charges
Gas Usage Monthly Service Charge Rate 02R
gasB%%agzo Franch 51982.818@ 91652
. eq1- % Beaverton 1
* Variable: (gas used) x (billing rate) Public Purpose Charge

Subtotal Current Charges $191 .61

* Billing rate changes yearly

New Balance $167 .89



Gas: NW Natural

Account Summary

City Tax NW NATURAL
ACCOUNT SUMMARY
* Variable: percentage of your bill revious Balance 323 72CH
Payment(s) Recelved .00
° Chaﬁges based on City, USUH-HY 2-3%0 Subtotal Balance Forward $23 . 72CR
Current Charges
o s e G,
Public Purpose Charge 2 Beaverion Franchise Fee
° Vﬂl’iﬂbl@! 0/0 Of YOU.I' blﬂ Subtotal Current Charges $191 .61
New Balance $167.89



Energy Use Throughout the Year

Electric Gas
* Winter peaks: Dec/Jan * Mostly winter usage
* Lower usage in the summer * Low or no usage in the summer

3

LOCAL  DAYSIN

:
5
g
3
g
|

TEMP PERIOD THERMS PER DAY
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Reducing Energy Use

* Heatlﬂg Energy Use Breakdown

(Based on average use per household)

* 68°F day/58°F night
* Weatherization

* Smart thermostat 299,
. Heatl
* Cooling i 1(7r%
« 78°F day/88°F night . e
* Weatherization 14%
e Smart thermostat \évfatf}ﬁg

* Upgrade: Heat Pump 4%

EIQCtI’OﬂiCS Source: EnergyStar.gov



Reducing Energy Use

* Water H@ﬂtlﬂg Energy Use Breakdown

(Based on average use per household)

e Set water heater to 115°F

* Insulate water pipes

* Upgrade: Heat Pump Water Heater 29%
Heating

17%

- Cooling
1W4%

ater

12% 5 Heating

4% Lighting ‘ll\g,liaéc)es

Electronics

Source: EnergyStar.gov




Reducing Energy Use

Multnomah County Weatherization

* In-home weatherization/energy efficiency (income qualifying)
Community Energy Project

* In-home weatherization/energy efficiency (income qualifying)

* DIY weatherization education (everyone)

Energy Trust of Oregon

* Rebates and incentives on energy efficiency upgrades (everyone)

* Low-income discounts on upgrades (income qualifying)



Issue with Your Bill?

Steps to Resolve an Issue with Your Utility
1. Start with your utility

e (Call customer service

2. Talk to CUB!

* We can offer advice, help identify the problem,
and help translate more confusing utility terms

3. Submit a complaint
* Public Utility Commission



Oregon Citizens’
Utility Board

Contact CUB:
charlotte@oregoncub.org
503-719-8744

www.oregoncub.org




